
Employment through Skill  

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 
51-19, Block 6, culshan-e-Iqbal, Near NIPA, Karachi 

Phone No. 99244112.1 Fax No. 99244118 
Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

- BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency 

Sindh Technical Educational & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

2 Tender Reference No. STEVTA/WS/TENDER/529/2017-18 

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 
REPAIR / RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF WASHROOM AREA AND PRINCIPAL 
ROOM AT GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE or BUSINESS & COMERCIAL EDUCATION 
SAUDABAD MALIR KARACHI 

4 Method of Procuring Procurement of Works through Single Stage One Envelope 

S 
Tender Published 

Advertised on 06/01/2018 through Website of STEVTA & SPPRA. 

6 Total Bids Documents Sold 03 

7 Total Bids Received 03 

8 Technical Bids Opening Date N/A 

9 No of Bids Technically Qualified 03 

10 No of Bids Rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 9/3/2018 

12 Bid Evaluation Report 

S.No. Name of Firm Bidder 
Cost Offered by the 

Bidder 

Ranking in Terms 

of Cost 

Comparison with 

Estimated Cost 

Reasons for Acceptance / 

Rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s U.S ENTERPRISES Rs.1059,478.00/- 1° LOwOd 14.85% Above 
Selected on the basis of 

Technically qualification and 

lowest price offered 

Accepted 

2 Ni/s MEHBOOB BUILDER RS. 12,30,377.00/- 2'" Lowest 33.38% Above 
Technically qualified but 

offered higher rates. 
2nd Lowest 

3 M/s 5 K.KIIAN & CO Rs.12,51,396.O0/- 3° Lowest 35.66% Above 
Technically qualified but 

offered higher rates. 
3rd Lowest 

Approved & Signed here as under by the chairman and members of the tender opening committee. 

Name of Member Designation Signature Name of Member Designation Signature 

Mr. Ghulam$arwarJoyo 
Director (Works & 

Services) 
Mr. Mehboob Ali 
Tunio 

Assistantt Engineer IW&Sl, Stevta) 

Mr.Syed Mujtaba Ameer Mukhtar Kazmi 
Assistant Director 

(Admin/Fiancel 
r.Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi Deputy Director, STEA 

Mr. Syed Allay Raza Shah 

Assistant Director 
AdminUBureau of 
Supply & Prices & 

W&M) 

G;\e,i,,h\eEd E,i,,,tIw.\5AUtABAD MALIR 

C 

0 



Employment throuqh Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http:IIwww.stevta.qos.pk  

Comparative Statement 

Name of work: REPAIR / RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF WASHROOM AREA AND PRINCIPAL ROOM AT GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE 
OF BUSINESS & COMERCIAL EDUCATION SAUDABAD MALIR KARACHI. 

S.No Name of the firm 
Quoted Rates (in Pak 

Rupees) 
Estimated Cost 
(in Pak Rupees) 

Comparison 
with estimate 

REMARKS 

1.  MIs H.S ENTERPRISES Rs.10,59,478.00/- Rs.922,428 /- 14.85% Above Lowest hence 
accepted 

2.  MIs MEHBOOB BUILDER Rs. 12,30,377.00/- 
Rs.922,428 /- 

33.38% Above 
— 

M/s s K.KHAN & CO Rs.12,51,396.00/- Rs.922,428 7-  35.66% Above 

1- Tender invited on 06-02-20 18 Vide SPPRA S.No.36635 
2- Tender opened on 09-03-2018 at 10:00 A.M by the tender opening committee and considered the lowest bid amounting to 

Rs.10,59,478/-of MIs 11.5 ENTERPRISES reasonable for acceptance to award the work. 

Name of Member Signature Name of Member Signature Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr.Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 
Director (Works & 
Service) SFEVTA 

9'" 
Mr. Syed Allay Raza Shah 
Assistant Director Admin 
(Bureau of Supply & 
Prices & W & M) 

-- 
. . .-y'7  

Mr. Mehboob Mi Tunio 
Assistant Engineer( Works & 
Services) STEVTA r 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Ameer 
Mukhtar Kazmi ( 

Assistant Director 
Admin / Finance) 

( -. i 
Mr. Zulfiqar Mi Jatoi 
Deputy Director STEVTA 



Employment throuqh Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: htto://www.stevta.cios. pk  

MINUTES OF MEETING 

1. Tender for the work of "REPAIR I RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF WASHROOM AREA AND 

PRINCIPAL ROOM AT GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS & COMERCIAL EDUCATION 

SAUDABAD MALIR KARACHI." advertised on 06-01-2018 through website of SPPRA and STEVTA, calling 

the bids from contractors (duly registered with Pakistan Engineering Council). 

2. Accordingly tenders opened on 09-03-2018 at 10:00 A.M by the tender opening committee in 

presence of the bidders in the office of Director Works & Services. Following three tenders have been received 

and scrutinized. 

S.No Name of the firm Quoted Rates (IN 
PAR RUPEES) 

Position Comparison with 
estimate 

1.  M/s WS ENTERPRISES Rs.10,59,478.00/- 1St Lowest 14.85% Above 

2.  Mis MERBOOB BUILDER Rs. 12,30,377.00/- 2nd Lowest 33.38% Above 

3.  MIss K.KHAN & CO Rs.12,51,396.00/- 3rd  Lowest 35.66% Above 

3. Tender opening committee considered the lowest bid amounting to Rs.1O,59,478.00/. from MIs 
H.S ENTERPRISES reasonable and workable in view of present market position, & recommended for its 
acceptance and to award the subject work to them. - 
4. Approved and signed by the chairman and members of the tender opening committee. 

Name of Member Signature Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 
Director (W & 5) STEVTA 

Mr. Mehboob Mi Thnio 
Asst Engineer (W&S), STEVTA 

Mr.Syed MuJtaba Ameer 
Mukhtar kazmi 

Asst Director (Admin/Finance) 
Mines & Minerals Development 

n I 

A'P'RI.4 
If 
C ( 

Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi 
Deputy Director, STEVTA 

Syed Allay Raza Shah, 
Asst Director 

Admn (Bureau of Supply & 
Prices & W&M) 

7' 

G:\Wajeeh\Minutes\Saudabad  MaliriDoex 



Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

NIT No.05/2017-18 
Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding4NationaI) (single Stage - One Envelope} 
Description of work: REPAIR / RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF WASHROOM AREA AND 

PRINCIPAL ROOM AT GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS & 
COMERCL4L EDUCATION SAUDABAD MALIR KARACHI 

Name of Bidder: M/s H.s Enterprises, M/s Mehboob Builder, Mis K.Khan & Co 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' name Bidders' name Bidders' name 

M/ s H.s 
Enterprises 

MI Mehboob 
B ilder M/ J{.IChan & Co 

1. PEC Registration yes yes yes 

1.  NTN yes yes yes 

2.  Sales Tax Registration yes yes yes 

3.  Professional Tax 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue 

Board (SRB) 
yes yes yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Required Bid Security is attached. yes yes yes 

6.  Bid is signed, named and 

stamped by the authorized 

person of the firm along with 

Authorization letter. 

yes yes yes 

7.  Any other factor deemed to be 

relevant by the procuring agency 

subject to provision of Rule-44 

- - - 

Qualified/ disqualified yes yes yes 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

Name of Member Signature Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr. Gliulain Sarwar 0yo 
Director (W & 5) STEVTA 

— Mr. Mehboob Mi Tunio 
A sst.IEngrneer (W&S), 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Anicer 
Mukhtar kazmi Asst Director 

(Admin/ Finance) 

A , 

fl 
II 

Mr. Zulliqar Mi Jatoi 
Deputy Director, STEVTA 

Syed Allay Ran Shall, 
Asst Director Admn (Bureau 
of Supply & Prices & W&M) 

/ 



 

Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training ALlillority (STEYTA) 

51-19, Block 6, Guls]ian-e-lqba!, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 9924d 112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://wwwslevta.gos  ,k  

 

REPAIR & RENOVATION / CONSTRUCTION OF WASH AREA & PRINCIPAL ROOM AT 
GISCE, SNADABAD, MALIR, KARACHI.  

MEETING FOR TNJThR OPENING COMMITTEE.  

Held On i'.'iareh Q)TJJ  2018 at 10:00 A.M 

Attendance Sheet (Contractor)  

S.NO NAME DEPARTMENT DESIGNATION CONTACT NO SIGNATURE 

1 U fri 

2 jL 3obya6 /3 s\ 

3 frH
-- 
A ¶C- CL Qu' 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 



0 

Employment through Skill  

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEV'TA) 
ST-19, Block 6. Gulshan-e-lqbal, Near NIPA, Karachi. 

Phone No. 99244112-7 fax No. 99244118 
Website; http:Jfwww.stevta .gos. pk 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency 

Sindh Technical Educational & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

2 Tender Reference No. STEVTA/WS/TENDER/651/2017-18 

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 
Repair & Maintenance Works of Manpower Building at Head Office 

STEVTA, Karachi. 

4 Method of Procuring Procurement of Works through Single Stage One Envelope 

Tender Published 
Advertised on 6/1/2018 through Website of SPPRA & STEVTA 

6 Total Bids Documents Sold 03 

7 Total Bids Received 03 

8 Technical Bids Opening Date N/A 

9 No of Bids Technically Qualified 03 

10 No of Bids Rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 9/3/2018 

12 
Bid Evaluation Report 

S.No. Name of Firm Bidder 
Cost Offered by the 

Bidder 

Ranking in Terms 

of Cost 

Comparison with 

Estimated Cost 

Reasons for Acceptance / 

Rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 MIs H. S. Enterprises Rs. 3,50,31100/- 1' Lowest 1433% Above 
Selected on the basis of 

Technically qualification and 

lowest price offered 

Accepted 

2 MIs Mehboob Builders Rs.4,35,054.00/- 2 Lowest 24.19% Above 
Technically qualified but 

offered higher rates. 

3 M/s K. khan & Co. Rs. 4,50,000.00/- 3 t.ow,sc 28.46% Above 
Technically qualified but 

offered higher rates. 

Approved & Signed here as under by the chairman and members of the tender opening committee. 

Name of Member Designation Name of Member Designation Signature 

Mr. Chulam sarwarioyo 
Director Works & 

Servtcesl 
Mr. Mehboob Au 
Tunio 

Asspstantt Engineer (W&S), stevtal 
lc:;i;2___. - 

Mr.syed Mujtaba Ameer Mukhtar Kazn,i 
Assistant Dprector 

lAdmin/Fiancel 
Mr. Zulfiqar Au iatoi Deputy Director, STEVTA 

Mr. syed Allay Raza Shah 

Assistant Director 
Adniinlloureau of 
Supply & Prices & 

w&M) 

of tTEVTA\nld to.Iotroe 



Employment throuqh Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

31-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http:I/www.stevta.qos.pk   

MINUTES OF MEETING 

1. Tender for the work of "Repair & Maintenance Works of Manpower Building at Head Office 

STEVTA, Karachi." advertised on 06-01-2018 through website of SPPRA and STEVTA, calling the bids from 

contractors (duly registered with Pakistan Engineering Council). 

2. Accordingly tenders opened on 09-03-2018 at 10:00 A.M by the tender opening committee in 

presence of the bidders and Consultant in the office of Director Works & Services. Following three tenders 

have been received and scrutinized. 

S.No Name of the firm Quoted Rates (IN 

PAIl RUPEES) 
Position Comparison with 

estimate 

1.  MIs H. S. Enterprises Rs. 3,50,311.00/- Lowest 14.33% Above 

2.  MIs Mehboob Builders Rs.4,35,054.00/- 2nd Lowest 24.19% Above 

3.  MIs K. khan & Co. Rs. 4,50,000.00/- 3rd Lowest 28.46% Above 

03. Tender opening committee considered the lowest bid amountng to Rs. 3,50,311.00/-.from M/s 
H. S. Enterprises reasonable and workable in view of present market position, recommended for its 
acceptance and to award the subject work to them. 
04. Approved and signed by the chairman and members of the tender opening committee. 

Name of Member Slgna re Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 
Director (W & 5) STEVTA 

( 
Mr. Mehboob All Tunio 
Asst Engineer (W&S), STEVTA 

Mr.Syed Mujtaba Ameer 
Mukhtar kazml 

Asst Director (Admin/Finance) 
Mines & Minerals Development 

( 
ek 

f" ( 

Mr. Zulfiqar AU Jatoi 
Deputy Director, STEVTA 

Syed Allay Raza Shah, 
Asst Director 

Adznn (Bureau of Supply & 
Prices & W&M) 

2 C_y4  
7" -_ 

S:\R&M Of STEVTA\Minutes.Doc 



Employment throuqh Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http:/Iwww.stevta.qos.pk   

Comparative Statement 

Name of work: Repair & Maintenance Works of Manpower Building at Head Office STEVTA, Karachi 

Name of the firm 
Quoted Rates (in Pak 

Rupees) 
Estimated Cost 
(in Pak Rupees) 

Comparison 
with estimate 

REMARKS 

MIs H. S. Enterprises Rs. 3,50,311.00/- 3,50,311.00 14.33% Above Lowest hence 
accepted 

2. MIs Mehboob Builders Rs.4,35,054.00/- 
3,50,311.00 

24.19% Above 

Mis K. khan & Co. Rs. 4,50,000.00/- 3,50,311.00 28.46% Above 

1- Tender invited on 1-2-2018 Vidc SPPRA S.No.36635 
2- Tender opened on 09-03-2018 at 10:00 A.M by the tender opening committee and considered the lowest bid amounting to 

Rs. 3,50,311.00/--of MIs H. S. Enterprises reasonable for acceptance to award the work. 

Name of Member Signature Name of Member Signature Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr.Ghulam Sarwar Joy 
Director (Works & 
Service) STEVTA 

{ Mr. Syed Allay Raza Shah 
Assistant Director Admin 
(Bureau of Supply & 
Pi1ces & W & M) 

~.4' LI") Mr. Mehboob Mi Tunio 
Assistant Engineer( Works & 
Services) STEVTA 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Amee 
Mukhtar Kazmi 

Assistant Director 
Admin / Finance) 

Mr. Zulfiqar All Jatoi 
Deputy Director STEVTA 



Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 

Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244 12-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

NIT NO.05/2017-la 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National) (Single Stage - One Envelope  
Description of work: Repair & Maintenance Works of Manpower Building at Head Office STEVTA, Karachi. 
Name of Bidder: MIS H. S. Enterprises & Co, M/s Mehboob Builders, M/s K. khan & Co. 
BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

s 

No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' name Bidders' name Bidders' name 

MIS H. s. 
Enterprises 

M/s Mehboob 
Builders 

Mis K. khan & 
Co. 

1. PEC Registration yes yes yes 

1.  NTN yes ' yes yes 
2.  Sales Tax Registration yes yes yes 
3.  Professional Tax 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue 

Board (SRB) 
yes yes yes 

Qualification Criteria: 
5.  Required Bid Security is attached. yes yes yes 

6, Bid is signed, named and 

stamped by the authorized 

person of the firm along with 

Authorization letter. 

yes yes yes 

7. Any other factor deemed to be 

relevant by the procuring agency 

subject to provision of Rule-44 

- - - 

Qualified! disqualified yes yes yes 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements, 

Name of Member SI: . 'ture Name of Member 
Signature 

Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Joyo ( 
Director (W & 5) STEVTA 

— Mr. Mehboob All Tunio 
st Engineer (W&S), 

STEVTA 

p 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Ameer 
Mukhtar kazmi Asst Director 

(Admin/Finance) 

Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi 
Deputy Director, STEVTA 

Syed Allay Raza Shah, 
Asst Director Admn (Bureau 
of Supply & Prices & W&M) 

I 

- 



Ernployni cut through Skill 

Sindh Tech flea Ecitucation & 

Vocational Training A uthority (STEVTA) 

ST-I9, Block 6, Gulshan-c-IqhaI, near NIPA, Karachi. 

Phone No. 99244 I] 2-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: htrp://wvw.stevta.gos.pk   

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE V 'OFUK OF MANPOWER BUILDING AT HEAD 
OFF!rF cTFVTA KARACHI  

MEETTNG FOP 'VND?R OPENING COMMITTEE. 

Held On T arch U)Tt1  2018 at 10:00 A.M 

Attendance Sheet (Contractor.  

S.NO NAME DEPARTMflC" )SIGNATION CONTACT NO SIGNATURE 

1 jj. s __ on I 4q 

2 tçiç 030 b1a1I?s 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

